			, ·	2. 77		
÷ 15/5/2019		CC 6 /AIG1800	HAT (II	LKK!		
- 1 INS. CASE OWNER:	0)	CC 6 /AIG1800	14019/02	IDAC:		
		ASSIGNN	UENT.		1/18	
Surveyor	munem	DOI: W/V	/I + Y	te / Time :	7(10	
Sampacon ;			Reg	gistered in Merimen:	26/2/18	_
Pre-assign / CCU /	FTE A			· · · · · · · · · · ·	~/I.	
Insured Vehicle No.	SLS 961	136	Claim No.	H SPURT	7511)	
**	the state of the s	MANA IMMANTO ISM		1700061	1467	
Name of Insured	i land of the te	MINIT WAY		MITSUBISH		
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model :		*	to LE
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 17 0 18	Place of Accident:	NVOLET	) Cultainor	100
Is driver the owner	( (E) / NO )	Nature of Accident				
If NO, Driver Nam	ne / Age :	242	OI GIA REPORT	YBS / NO : TP GIA RE		
Driver Tel A	Vo.:	(V/L: YE) / NO )	Insured Liability:	% Final?	Yes / No	
GBF 167	7 K			-		
	100 - 100 -	200 - 100			0.752	
INSRS: VIA	INSRS WSP:		INSRS: WSP:	B - B	ISRS:	
Total Control	<b>1</b> − /1 ⊤ <sub>e1</sub> .	15—14	Tel:	PA TO	4:	
Liability: Vh	IVE AUI		Liability:	(M - N)	ability:	
RMKS:	RMKS		RMKS:	K	MKS:	
Date/ Time						
12/1/4	1945 18334 -L	46996196		AGE n-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / PIC	
1300 (300)	- REQUEST OF FOO	tage for revision o		n-Reporting ltr (2nd):	7500	
From -			Not	n-Reporting ltr (Final):	MAI	
01032018 @		and TP avange lare		tification ltr (if non-pickup)	32018: 1/9	
123an		Hotos VIA CHOIN INFOR	The second secon	er call itr to OI:	7	343
		DUD Wille and Parsi		cumentation Check List:	Handler Typist	/
	send efter to		Not	tification ltr (if non-pickup)	X	
	- 1001	La calla catta	100	er call itr to OE		=
	Try to negotiate			thorisation To Act: lease Voucher:		=
				al Repair Bill:		=
	Proceed to portific	The second secon				
	Proceed to post in	(0€:18	1000	Rental Invoice:		
+	TP and OIL CCTV +	footagen con: 6x1	P60 . 00 - Car 60 : 360 . 00 Tox	Rental Invoice: wing Invoice		
	TP and OI CCTV +	footagen con: 6x 1	Car 60 : 360 : 00 Tov	wing Invoice A / GIA :		
÷	TP and OIL CCTV +	dore / LT = 20	P60 .00 - Car 60 .360 .00 Tov 10 - LT/	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill:		
	TP and OI CCTV +	dore / 17 = 20	P60 .00 - Car 60 .360 .00 Tov 10 - LT/ Me	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t:	LV.	
18-5-18	Thank of cety old upposed in the constant of the service RECEIVED	COE: 18 COM: 6x COM: 6	P60 .00 - Car 60 .360 .00 Tox 00 - LT/ Mer	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction.	LV.	
18-5-18	TP and OI CCTV old upposed in V proceed to serve RECEIVED	COE: 18 COM: 6x COM: 6	P60 .00 - Car 60 .360 .00 Tox 70 - LT/ Me .162 .00 - PIR 1,012 .00 - Ma	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction.	LV.	
18-5-18 Preliminary advice	Pard OI CCTV + old uploaded in 1/2 Proceed to Earlie RECEIVED	COE: 18 COM: 6x COM: 6	Car 60 : 360 : 00 Tov 1.70 Me 1.012 : 00 Pin LO Pay	wing Invoice A / GIA ; dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos:	LV.	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	The del corversed of the second of the secon	COE   18   Ostage N COM : 6 x ( )   Ostage N COM : 6 x ( )   Ostage N COM : 6 x ( )   Ostage N COM : 2   O	P60 .00 - Car 60 .360 .00 Tov 10 - LT. Me 1.012.00 - PIR 1.012.00 - Ma LO Pay	wing Invoice A / GIA ; dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction. DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos; hers:	LV.	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION	The del cety old opposed in the constant of the same of the same of the constant of the consta	Confirm with:	P60 . 00 - Car 69 . 360 . 00 Tov 10 - LT. Me 1,012 . 00 - PIR 1,012 . 00 - Ma LO Pay Pos Ott	wing Invoice A / GIA ; dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction. D yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos; hers: onfirm by:		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Pard of CCTV old upposed in 1/2 pared to 36+122 RECEIVED TO CLOS- Date/Time:  Date/Time: SS (	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:	P60 . 00 - Car 60 . 360 . 00 Tov 10 - LT, Me . 162 . 00 - PIR 1,012 . 00 - Ma LO Pay Pos Ott	wing Invoice A / GIA ; dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction: DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by:	LV.	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	Pard OI CCTV   and apposed in 1/ crossed to 36 to 2  RECEIVED  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS ( Date/Time: 1/0 + 20   8.	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with Description	Car 60 : 360 : 00 Tov 10	wing Invoice A / GIA ; dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction: DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by: Email Call		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost:	Pard OI CCTV   and apposed in 1/ crossed to 36 to 2  RECEIVED  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS ( Date/Time: 1/0 + 20   8.	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:	Car 60 : 360 : 00 Tov 10	wing Invoice A / GIA ; dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction: DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by:	Call	a.ma.
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	Date/Time: 10+20 8.	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with Description  (OE   18   18   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2	Car 60 : 360 : 00 Tov 10	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by: Email NO or B 28, Ass. Lia : Coffic 10 por 15	Stated Change	gha
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS (Agreed SS 1,100-00 SS - (SS 360-0) (S 60-0)	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  Confi	Poo . 00 - Car 60 : 360 . 00 Tov LT. Mec 162 . 00 . PIR 1,012 . 00 - Ma LO Pay Pos Ott Co	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction: DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by: Email NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	Call Change	J - J
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS (Agreed SS 1,100-00)  SS (S60-0x SS - (S x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  Confi	Poo . 00 - Car 60 : 360 . 00 Tov LT. Mec 162 . 00 . PIR 1,012 . 00 - Ma LO Pay Pos Ott Co	wing Invoice A / GIA: dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction. DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by: Email NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Coffic region + C	Call Change	J - J
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Income (LOI): LOS only LOU only	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS (Agreed SS 1,100.00)  SS (S (S (S (S X X X X X X X X X X X X X	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  Confi	Poo . 00 - Car 60 : 360 . 00 Tov LT. Mec 162 . 00 . PIR 1,012 . 00 - Ma LO Pay Pos Ott Co	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction: DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: poffrm by: Email NO or B 28, Ass. Lia : Coffic (Coff Coff)	Stated Change	J - J
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  SS (Agreed SS 1,100-00)  SS (S60-0x SS - (S x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  Confi	Car	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction: DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: poffrm by: Email NO or B 28, Ass. Lia : Coffic (Coff Coff)	Call Change I	J - J
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:    Date/Time:     0 + 2 +	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with:  Confi	Car 69 : 360 : 00 Tov 10	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction. D yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by:  Email NO or B 28, Ass. Lia : Coffic responses  Claim status: Normal/Re Report Format:	Call Clara  Stared Chara  Call Stare  Stared Chara  Stared	d sael
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:    Date/Time:     0 + 20   8	Sent By:  Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Confirm with Beson  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:   S  days)  days)  OR + LOI [Tick only one]  (e.g. Tow/ Independent	Car 69 : 360 : 00 Tov 10	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction. DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by: Email Call NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Collar Call Collar Call Report Format:	Call Clara State of Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Cal	d sael
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total:	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:    Date/Time:     0 + 2 o   8	Sent By:  Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with:  Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:   S  days) days) OR + LOI [Tick only one]  (e.g. Tow/ Independent Global Sum SS:	Poo	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction. DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by: Email NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Coffic region + Coffi	Call Clara  State of Chara  Call footage  Collida  Sept. 18  ject/Private Settle	d sael
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only. GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 10 + 20   8   Co   Co   Co   Co   Co   Co   Co	Sent By:  Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Description  (e.g. Tow/ Independent  Global Sum SS: Confirm with:	Car	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction. DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by: Email NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Coffic region + Coffi	Call Stared Character of the Call Stared Character of the Call Stare of the Call Sta	d sael
PRELIMINARY ADVICE FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total:	Date/Time:  Date/Time:  Date/Time:    Date/Time:     0 + 2 o   8	Sent By:  Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with Description  (e.g. Tow/ Independent  Global Sum SS: Confirm with:	Poo	wing Invoice A / GIA : dical Bill: t: andate/Reject Instruction. DD yment Breakdown Form: st-Repair Photos: hers: onfirm by: Email NO or B 28, Ass. Lia: Coffic region + Coffi	Call Stared Character of the Call Stared Character of the Call Stare of the Call Sta	d sael

	- ANGE-1104-DE	
26/2/18	GBF 1677/2	7 16
Sinness Con	Total Michael Project European L	
OD (F) WS ITP RES / OD RES FEVA HINV MV	Total Tales (M)	
- \$139613	E FIAT DO	610 1598
Liu's Brothe		- 1 This to V Vi
1 Kaki BK+ Ave 6 # 01-01 Autob	34239	Those process the Novel
SLS 9613E-	\$12.74	
Forest field		00006679646
Deneta	Ser Cons (Say): Fair Poor Bur	70
8,maratras Bross	intri O arres uses	Summer of the su
Diems Pappro	Part 17 June 1919	E.m. V
Valuati ver	Mcc ORM STDARM	1
	Tyre 5 ce - /9 -	5/60216
Policy Condition	R	•
Ramary. The ven had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO YOKO ::	A (MIO) CHTS (P3) SUV
Ballor Namer value	6	244 /
770 -aptoent Faort Consistent 1 : Yes or No	F.3s	* E
Consistent? : Yes or No	-80 6,	-88 6
Est Pecars 4 cars Res 7 No	13/2/18	26/1/18
	Survey red by	
CA   REV   REP.   24 HRS WP/	Carlo Caragas Fo Res 9	N.B. U.S. Routing :
Nance:	NIOUT MS	Hea
The Feet Control of the Control of t		gy Structure effected que to tour or
2/1/1 confind L/S \$/	for unly Suc.	
71 10	for wh Su Sen. \$ 3,544.00 (65%)	
( Reol :	\$ 3,344.00 / 65 /: )	
	surveyor recommended d	ays (4 dars) + I week
+	1 impacin a 6 dage.	To Carrie C.
lan Tre Fe Sus III	Days Of Recei	
Final Report	Resurvey No. 51775	Esta Rea
SalaTex Paragees	parameter,	France A
U	od Fee Sie Fee S	
_		-
Report Format	Table a fi	
sefit in (8) i	4.4	



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

78 SI CHA	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AIG18003	595/Ukb3		
CHA	HENTON WAY #0		Ref : CC6/AIG18003595/Ukb3			
	RTIS BUILDING SAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 26-02-2018  Code: AIG			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
	Insured Veh.	SLS 9613E	Veh. Inspected	GBF 1677K		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/02/2018		
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	\$4	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	ription of Damages			
5.		Ge	neral Information			
	Accident Date	13/02/2018	Inspection Date	26/02/2018		
	Survey held at	LIU'S BROTHER AUTO EN	IGINEERING WORKSHOP			
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-01 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT SINGAPORE 417883						
5a.			Remarks			

#### LIUS BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP Invoice/Ref No: GBF1677K180213 I Kake Bake Assess 9 003 01 Aure Bey to Kide Boke Segarory 417003 Estimate BOB No. 532917937. Tal. 8741-1730 / 731. Eac 8744-5746. Foruit. Instituti presi Customer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 23-02-18 Name: GBF1677K Address: Motor Claims Department Vehicle No: Fiat Doblo Cargo 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Model/Make: AIG Building Singapore 079120 Max 1,6 MTJ 6MT Glaze Original Revised Item No. Descriptions Of Parts Ouotation / Ouotation / Cost Of Repair Estimation 745.00 Deepcul Rear 🗱 Bumper 2 \$ 65.00 SN Rum Bumper Clips 1 set ner Lew Fender 14 3 \$ 2,350.00 OX Rea Wheel Hub Cap ALS \$ 225.00 4 SN cus New Oil Tank Cover \$ 159,00 5 11 "Corporate" Advertisement Sticker 500:00 SN 6 nu Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs \$ 600,00 To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affected areas 700.00 Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle \$ 5,344.00 Total amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle

SDLS:

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks

Not Arthorand

Not Arthorand

1/5 \$ 1800/2

4 Ly. 26/1/18 The phe Ather up

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: . To resurrity before watter spray painting

- To insplity ischaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third cellty survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No sliegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

### .Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID:	3585C	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	GBF1677K	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	26 Feb 2018	
Vehicle Make:	FIAT	
Vehicle Model:	DOBLO CARGO MAXI 1.6 MTJ 6MT GLAZE	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2016	
Engine No.:	198A30007680735	
Chassis No.:	ZFA26300006C79646	
Maximum Power Output:		
Open Market Value:	\$18,255.00	
Original Registration Date:	13 Jul 2016	
First Registration Date:	13 Jul 2016	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$913.00	
Intended PARF Rebate Deta	iils	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
Intended COE Rebate Detail	İs	
COE Expiry Date:	12 Jul 2026	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$4,493.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$3,763.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$3,763.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 26 Feb 2018

### Zaini (LKK Auto)

From:

Zaini (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 7 March 2018 11:42 AM

To:

'norfarhana.ismail@gmail.com'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref: SLS 9613E\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9613E AND GBF 1677K ON

13.02.2018

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18003595/Ukb3

Your Ref: SLS 9613E

07 MARCH 2018

#### NORFARHANA MOHAMED ISMAIL

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9613E AND GBF 1677K ON 13.02.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

As per our tele-conversation, kindly forward a copy of your CCTV footage for our principal's further review within the next 10 days i.e. by 19/03/2018, after which we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards.

Zaini Kusaini | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2132 | email: Zaini@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 6lk 51, PayaUbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933) Our Ref:

GBF1677K180213

S\$

2,162-00

03/03/2018

Your Ref:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Chartis Building Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir / Madam

### TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ALONG HARBOURFRONT WALK INVOLVING GBF1677K AND SLS9613E ON 13/02/2018

We/I, Messers Stve Pte Ltd (Nric / ROC No: 198703585C), the registered owners of m/vehicle - GBF1677K at all material times of the above accident. Our/my vehicle was surveyed by "AIG Asia" authorized appraiser and we/l based our/my on his recommendation for \$\$1,800-00 being the repair for 04 Days (Strictly on a Without Prejudice Basis).

We/I have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/vehicle SLS9613E when the same was involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle - GBF1677K.

We/I whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle SLS9613E and the driver / owner was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / my m/vehicle - GBF1677K has suffered loss and damage as follows:

	Total Amount	-	120
7.77	The state of the s		2-00
(d)	GIA / LTA search fee		240-00
(c)	LOU Fee for 04 days @S\$60-00		120-00
(b)	LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days @\$60-00	35	1,800-00
(a)	Cost of repairs	5\$	1 000 00

We/I enclose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehicle no. GBF1677K as follows:-

- (i) Motar Accident Report;
- (iii) Repair Invoices;

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our / my claims as soon as possible.

Please remit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. Forward the cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

The owner of m/vehicle GBF1677K

Messers Stve Pte Ltd

cc, Liu's Bro Auto Engrg Ws

T

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBF 1677K\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9613E AND GBF 1677K ON 13.02.2018

From:

Zaini (LKK Auto) (Zaini@lkkauto.com)

To:

liusbro@ymail.com;

Cc:

chewht@lkkauto.com;

Date:

Wednesday, 11 April 2018, 14:33

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref. GBF 1677K

Our Ref. CC6/A1G18003595/Ukb3

Dear Susan,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9613E & GBF 1677K ON 13/02/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We confirmed settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair

\$ 1,800.00

2. Loss of Use(6days x \$60.00)

\$ 360.00

3. LTA/GIA Search Fee

\$ 2.00

TOTAL \$ 2,162.00

Kindly forward your signed DV and 'Authorisation to Act' form for our necessary action.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 67414100

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18003595/Ukb3

19 MARCH 2018

NORFARHANA MOHAMED ISMAIL 7 JALAN KECHOT SINGAPORE 419180

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLS 9613E AND GBF 1677K ON 13.02.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 30/03/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Zaini Cara Mandla

Case Mandler DMS: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Zaini@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

### **AUTHORISATION TO ACT**

### (AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

We / I, Messers STVE Pte Ltd ("the third party claimant") of No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10 Singpore 639142 (address), owner of GBF1677K (vehicle No.) hereby authorize M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop ("the workshop") to act for me / us with respect to my / our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my / our vehicle no. GBF1677K that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 13/02/2018 (date) along Harbourfront Walk (location) involving vehicle no / s SLS9613E ("the accident").

We / I further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being made in favour of the workshop.

We / I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my / our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers of the other vehicle / is concerned.

Dated this 1544 (day) of May (month) 2018 (years)

Signed by "the third party claimant"

Messers STVE Pte Ltd

198703585C

GBF1677K

Signed by "the workshop"

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <a href="SS1,800.00">SS1,800.00</a> (Repair Cost), <a href="S\$360.00">S\$360.00</a> (Loss of Use/Rental), <a href="S\$52.00">S\$2.00</a> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <a href="GBF 1677K">GBF 1677K</a> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <a href="13/02/2018">13/02/2018</a> (date) along <a href="VIVOCITY ENTRANCE TO CARPARK">VIVOCITY ENTRANCE TO CARPARK</a> (location) involving vehicle no/s <a href="SLS 9613E">SLS 9613E</a>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <a href="26/02/2018">26/02/2018</a> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner STVE PTE LTD (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. GBF 1677K make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="GBF 1677K">GBF 1677K</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 15 th (day) of May (month) 20 18 (year)

CKS

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Liu's Brother Auto Workshop ROB No: 53291793J No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

## LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP

Customer				11-011	Bill	
Name: Address:	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Motor Claims Department 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120	Mod	: ele No: el/Make: : 1.6 MTJ 6)	GBF1677K Fiat Doblo Cargo MT Glaze		
Item No.	Descriptions Of Parts	Q	Original rotation / timation		Que	evised otation / Of Repair
1	Rear Lh Bumper			E .		
2	Bumper Clips 1 set	\$	745.00	ilu	\$	-
3	Fender	1 5	65.00	SN	\$	- 3
4	Wheel Hub Cap	1 3	2,350.00		\$	- 25
5	Oil Tank Cover	3	225.00	SN	\$	35
6	"Corporate" Advertisement Sticker	0	159.00		\$	- 3
- 1.		1 4	500.00	SN	2	- 17
- 1	abor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs	8	600.00	- 1		<b>₽</b> 11
- 1	to putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affected areas	5	700,00	- 1	\$	-
				- [	*	
Ī	otal Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle	\$ 5	344.00	77		
7	otal amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle		(In)			
	DLS: One Thousand Eight Hundred Only	/	And Contract	2/ L	> 1.8	800.00

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-028726

Date of Request

23/02/2018

Your Ref No.

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

23/02/2018

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No.

SLS9613E

Accident Date

13/02/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ac	j Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	19 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		26 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,800.00 Edit Estima		1,800.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Clair	n Details		Documents		Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]	10.1	
Insured:	Norfarha	na Mohamed Isn	ail, ID: 58602606	F	-				
Main Claimant:	STVE PTE	LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 198703585C						
Vehicle Re No.:	GBF167	7K		Da	ite of Loss		8 12:00 - :59 s From LTA Reg Da	ate (Man Yr)]	
Claim Typ	e: <b>TP</b> / 718	7186215297SG			licy/Cover ite No.:			2)	
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SLS96131	513E			licy No. laimant):	D-17087422MFCV			
				Ex	cess:				
Repairer:		ther Auto Engine , 417883 Kaki Buk	ering Workshop ( it - Tel:	kaki Bukit) (H	IQ) Blk 1	Kaki Bt Ave 6	#01-01 Auto Bay	Maki Bt Sin	gapore 41788
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6	419-3000	[Handled b	y MdNoor, Norsi	ah] Norsiah.N	IdNoor@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (	Capital Insurance	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel; 62	56-3561 [H	andled by	MARCUS CH	JA] [Final Rp	ot due 07/0	3/2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Com	pose Case Mail
There are	no mail for this	case.							
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	sks∃				View All   S	earch Tasks   Ci	reate New Tasi	c Complete
Due Da	te Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Anni	ned By	Completed On	Created	
	THE PERSON NAMED IN	* Abc 1928	winds andled	reamules.	- P-2210	filed by	completed on	Created	VIII Done

### Claim Documents

\*GBF1677K (7186215297SG)

[SLS9613E]

TP

STVE PTE LTD

Feb 13 2018 12:00PM

[Norfarhana Mohamed Ismail]

Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (kaki Bukit)

	**************************************	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	1000	View in Brow	and the same of
	ters/Corresponder	ON ALTERNATION CONTRACTOR CONTRAC	1 per		4
No 1	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- 0	Thumbnail	Prin
*	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	-
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
Νo	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	
1	27/02/18 15:03	Accident Statement From:OD - Reg. No: SLS9613E, Claimant: NORFARHANA MOHAMED ISMAIL	0	Load HTM	
Ph	otos/Images		3 per	page V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Complete Made	Thumbnail	and the same
1	26/02/18 18:51	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
2	26/02/18 18:51	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
3	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	26/02/18 18:51	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
6	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	W
12	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>W</b>
13	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	3
16	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
17	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>Z</b>
18	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
20	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
21	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
22	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
23	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
24	26/02/18 18:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25		General View	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🗸	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	Print
2	26/02/18 16:07	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	27/02/18 18:41 28/05/18 09:05	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per page		
No:	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	T	humbnail	Print
4	28/05/18 09:05	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	oad PDF	
5	28/05/18 09:05	Release Voucher	0	load PDF	
6	28/05/18 09:05	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
7	28/05/18 09:05	LETTER TO OI	0	oad PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			4
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NO.	E:	TO	BE	COMPL	FTFD	RV	SURVEYOR
	_			COMPL		DO T	SHINNEVIND

	Sec. 211.00		
٠٦	EAM		
	L-CAIR		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLS9613E (Insd veh GBF1677K (TP veh)	)	Model:	FIAT DOBLO CARGO MAXI
Date of Accident:	13/02/2018			1.6 D MTJ AMT GLAZE (M)
Global Sum Settlem	ent : [ ] Yes		[X] No	7
Repair Estimate		: \$	5,344.00	1
Final Repair Cost		: \$	1,800.0	o
Loss of Use		: \$	360.00	0 6.00 days at \$60.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	0.00	
LTA / GIA Search Fe	e	: \$	2.00	
Others:		: \$	0.00	5
		: \$	95,550	
Final Settlement Sur	n	: \$	2,162.00	
Is Third Party Work pelow)	shop GIA Registered?	,	[ ] YES [	X ] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA Re	gistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	/
B) For GIA Registered Workshop:				ole: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: _	(9/3		Table Green warmen	Authorities ) Section
		the Te	Assessed Liabi	lity (*):(%)
Remarks	my to be filled brilly for t	nain	collisions and for d	eases where BOLA does not apply.
	: Payee's Breakdown			
) Liu's Brother Au	to Engineering Worksho	ор	: \$	2,162.00
2)			: \$	27.02.00
3)			: \$	
JOANNE LE	E KHANG MIN		28 May 2018	
LKK Auto Cor	nsultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/AIG18003595/UKB3Q2

198A30007680735

Date: 28/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 1700064467

Claimant Vehicle

**GBF1677K** 

Insured Vehicle No: SLS9613E

No: Date of Loss:

13/02/2018

Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 7186215297SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **GBF1677K** 

FIAT DOBLO CARGO MAXI, 1.6 D MTJ AMT GLAZE Make & Model:

Engine No:

Reg. Date: 13/07/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) ZFA26300006C79646 Chassis No:

Colour: White Odometer: 34239 km

Engine Capacity: 1598 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195/60 R16 195/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Pirelli 6 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli 6 mm Front Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,044.00	1,335.50	2,708.50	66.98
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,300.00	940.00	360.00	27.69
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	5,344.00	2,275.50	3,068.50	57.42
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,800.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,344.00	1,800.00	3,544.00	66.32
+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$	60.00/day) (S\$)	360.00		
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	2.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 26/02/2018

Date Inspected: 26/02/2018 Inspected At: Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop

Nett Liability (S\$)

(kaki Bukit) (HQ)

2,162.00

Blk 1 Kaki Bt Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bt Singapore 417883, Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Zaini Bin Kusaini

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

lo. Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*REAR BUMPER	Deep Cut	745.00 F	*745.00 FL
. 1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	65.00 FS	*65.00 FS
1		*REAR FENDER N/S	Repair	2,350.00 F	*-FL
1		*REAR WHEEL HUB CAP N/S	Cut	225.00 FS	*120.00 FS
1		*REAR OIL TANK COVER	Not Necessary	159.00 F	*-FL
1		*REAR CORPORATE ADVERTISEMENT STICKER	Necessary	500.00 FS	*480.00 FS
=Franchise	part. S=Spct	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	- Control of the Cont		
			Sub Total (S\$)	4,044.00	1,410.00
		- List Item Discount on L Items	0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	74.50
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,044.00	1.335.50

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOR FOR PANEL BEATING ,CUT,WELD ,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS ETCS	New	600.00	400.00
2	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING & INCLUDING TOUCH UP PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS	New	700.00	540.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	1,300.00	940.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >